
DALRRD Veterinary Services
Directors

Name Job Title
Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Mike
Modisane

Chief Director :
Animal Production
& Health

063-
693-
0330

BotlheM@dalrrd.gov.za
PA.CDAPH@dalrrd.gov.za

012 319
7463/66

Office 244, Harvest House, 30
Hamilton str, Arcadia, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South Africa

Dr Mphane
Molefe

Director : Veterinary
Public Health

072-
241-
0566

MphaneM@dalrrd.gov.za
PA.DVPH@dalrrd.gov.za

012 319 7688
/7572

Agric Place, 20 Steve Biko Rd,
Arcadia, Pretoria, Gauteng 0002
South Africa

Dr Mpho
Maja

Director : Animal
Health

072-
199-
0925

Mpho.Maja@dalrrd.gov.za
PA.DAH@dalrrd.gov.za

012 319 7456 Office P-7, Agric Place, 20 Steve
Biko Rd, Arcadia, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South Africa

Management

Name Job Title

State
Vet
Area

Cell
phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr
Nompumelelo
Themba-Nkosi

CCS Regional
Manager :
Mpumalanga,
Limpopo &
KwaZulu-Natal
Region

072-
997-
1939

nompumelelo.themba@dalrrd.gov.za
None

013-754-
8146

D205 Bateleur
Office Park,
Mbombela
Mpumalanga
South Africa

Dr Anndrea
Yelliah

Deputy Director :
Primary Animal
Health Care

066-
190-
3454

anndreay@dalrrd.gov.za None 012-319-
6748

S-05 Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

Dr Khomotso
Matsemela

Deputy Director :
Meat Safety Risk
Management

072-
461-
3188

KhomotsoMAT@dalrrd.go.va None 012-319-
7649

Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

Dr Nadia De
Beer

Deputy Director:
Import & Export
Policy Unit

072-
240-
8864

nadiadb@dalrrd.gov.za None 012-319-
7522

P-03 Agric
Building, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002
South Africa

Dr Marietta
Swanepoel

Deputy Director :
Disease Control

None mariettaS@dalrrd.gov.za None (012) 319-
7481

P-02 Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

Dr Grietjie De
Klerk

Deputy Director :
Epidemiology

082-
495-
3207

Grietjie@dalrrd.gov.za None 012-319-
7412

P-04 Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

State Vets

Name Job Title
State Vet
Area Cell phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr Prudence
Chitjana

State Veterinarian
_ Disease control

None prudencemon@dalrrd.gov.za
None

(012) 319
7507

P-GF-01 - 20 Steve
Biko Str, Agriculture
Place
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Name Job Title
State Vet
Area Cell phone E-mail

Office
Telephone Address

Dr OPM
Ngobeni

State Veterinarian None oseken@dalrrd.gov.za None None O-02, 20 Steve Biko
Road Agriculture
Place Pretoria
Gauteng South Africa

Dr Cornelia
Gerstenberg

Veterinary
Specialist :
Animal Health

None corneliag@dalrrd.gov.za
None

012-319-
7459

Q-01 Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

Dr Tatenda
Motsi

State Vet -
Import / Export
Policy Unit

None tatendam@dalrrd.gov.za
None

012 319
7536

Agric Place, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South
Africa

Dr Melba
Sibanda

State Vet -
Import / Export
Policy Unit

060-973-
2949

melbas@dalrrd.gov.za None 012 319
7522

Agric Place, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South
Africa

Dr Gretna
DeWit

State Vet -
Import / Export
Policy Unit

None gretnadw@dalrrd.gov.za
None

(012) 319-
7524

Agric Place, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South
Africa

Dr Caroline
Gibbs

State Vet -
Import / Export
Policy Unit

None carolineg@dalrrd.gov.za
None

(012) 319-
7673

Agric Place, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South
Africa

Dr Zandile
Mbonxa

State Vet -
Epidemiology

None zandilemb@dalrrd.gov.za
None

(012) 319-
7536

O_03 ,Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa

Dr Sunelle
Strydom

State Vet -
Epidemiology

None sunelles@dalrrd.gov.za None (012) 319-
7585

Agric Place, Pretoria,
Gauteng 0002 South
Africa

Dr Lin-Mari de
Klerk-Lorist

Chief State Vet -
Skukuza

Kruger
National
Park

0823213301 LinmarieDK@dalrrd.gov.za
None

013 735
5641

Skukuza

Dr Hannes
Pienaar

Chief State Vet -
Epidemiology

None HannesP@dalrrd.gov.za None 012-319-
7606

O_11- Agric Place,
Pretoria, Gauteng
0002 South Africa
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